
Girls 100 meter Dash  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Madison Dunn                  12   Manchester                         12
2     Jasmine Young                 10   Ripley-Union                       13
3     Vivian Henninger              10   Lee. Fairfield                     13
4     Ella Wolfer                   9    Fayetteville-Perry                 13
5     Kinsley Fogle                 9    North Adams                        13
6     Jaida Harrison                9    North Adams                        13
7     Mya McIntosh                  11   Lee. Fairfield                     14
8     Jo Tester                     11   West Union                         14
9     Vivian Grimes                 11   Winc. Eastern                      14
10    Marideth Barrow               10   Winc. Eastern                      14
11    Caroline Hansel               12   Fayetteville-Perry                 14
12    Desirae Richardson            12   Ripley-Union                       14
13    Maddie Pierce                 9    Lynchburg-Clay                     15
14    KiAnna McKinley               9    Peebles                            15
15    Madee Koenig                  10   Peebles                            16
16    Ciri Edwards                  9    Lynchburg-Clay                     16
17    Ryleigh Gustin                9    West Union                         17
18    Olivia Blanco                 10   Whiteoak                           17
19    Jasmine Ulery                 12   Whiteoak                           18

Boys 100 meter Dash  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Beau Hesler                   11   North Adams                        11
2     Brandon Rayburn               12   Peebles                            11
3     Damian McCann                 12   Peebles                            11
4     Amillion Brown                10   Manchester                         11
5     Coy Fogle                     11   North Adams                        11
6     Mason Lightle                 10   Lee. Fairfield                     11
7     Aj Johnson                    9    Fayetteville-Perry                 11
8     Carson Bigger                 11   Winc. Eastern                      11
9     Warren Murphy                 11   Fayetteville-Perry                 11
10    Tyler Wessner                 12   Whiteoak                           12
11    Braylon Scarbrough            10   Ripley-Union                       12
12    Matthew Baldwin               9    Ripley-Union                       12
13    Ronnie Elam                   12   Manchester                         12
14    Will Holcomb                  12   Lynchburg-Clay                     12
15    Jayce Jennings                9    Winc. Eastern                      12
16    Matthew Dmeza                 9    West Union                         13
17    Owen Yeager                   11   West Union                         14
18    Micah Goings                  9    Lynchburg-Clay                     14

Girls 200 meter Dash  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Madison Dunn                  12   Manchester                         26
2     Vivian Henninger              10   Lee. Fairfield                     27
3     Kinsley Fogle                 9    North Adams                        28
4     Charity Buckamneer            12   Winc. Eastern                      28
5     Aubrey Barber                 10   Fayetteville-Perry                 29
6     Aubree May                    9    Ripley-Union                       29
7     Jo Tester                     11   West Union                         29
8     Addison Ormes                 9    North Adams                        29
9     Bella Burns                   9    Lynchburg-Clay                     30
10    Gabrielle Arnett              12   Manchester                         30
11    Ashlyn Bellamy                11   Lee. Fairfield                     30
12    Marideth Barrow               10   Winc. Eastern                      31
13    Desirae Richardson            12   Ripley-Union                       31
14    Vera Christy                  9    Fayetteville-Perry                 32
15    Trulie Lamb                   11   Whiteoak                           32
16    Victory Beckwith              10   Peebles                            33
17    Lily Howard                   10   Peebles                            34
18    Ceaira Shelton                10   West Union                         35
19    Jasmine Ulery                 12   Whiteoak                           42
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Boys 200 meter Dash  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Beau Hesler                   11   North Adams                        22
2     Damian McCann                 12   Peebles                            23
3     Brandon Rayburn               12   Peebles                            23
4     Braylon Scarbrough            10   Ripley-Union                       24
5     Aj Johnson                    9    Fayetteville-Perry                 24
6     Carson Bigger                 11   Winc. Eastern                      24
7     Amillion Brown                10   Manchester                         24
8     Braylan Roberts               12   Manchester                         24
9     Will Holcomb                  12   Lynchburg-Clay                     24
10    Zackary Jones                 9    North Adams                        24
11    Tyler Wessner                 12   Whiteoak                           25
12    Warren Murphy                 11   Fayetteville-Perry                 25
13    Ian Young                     11   Ripley-Union                       25
14    William Rowe                  11   Lee. Fairfield                     25
15    Bryce Brooks                  10   Winc. Eastern                      25
16    McCade Boyd                   11   Lynchburg-Clay                     27
17    Tristan Bales                 10   West Union                         28
18    Zachary Morris                10   Lee. Fairfield                     28
19    Miguel Alvarez                10   West Union                         30

Girls 400 meter Dash  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Madison Dunn                  12   Manchester                         1:0
2     Lydia Armstrong               10   West Union                         1:0
3     Ella Wolfer                   9    Fayetteville-Perry                 1:0
4     Ella Shupert                  9    West Union                         1:0
5     Mckenna Shelton               12   North Adams                        1:0
6     Lillian Layne                 9    Lynchburg-Clay                     1:0
7     Kaitlyn Colegate              12   Winc. Eastern                      1:0
8     Brandy Huber                  10   Fayetteville-Perry                 1:1
9     Gabrielle Arnett              12   Manchester                         1:1
10    Grace Raines                  12   Whiteoak                           1:1
11    Chloe Wood                    9    Winc. Eastern                      1:1
12    Adelia Butler                 11   Lee. Fairfield                     1:1
13    Marleana Highfield            --   Ripley-Union                       1:2
14    Olivia Blanco                 10   Whiteoak                           1:3
15    Willow Smith                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     1:5

Boys 400 meter Dash  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Beau Hesler                   11   North Adams                        48
2     Brandon Rayburn               12   Peebles                            51
3     Braylan Roberts               12   Manchester                         54
4     Jayce Jennings                9    Winc. Eastern                      54
5     Joel Blythe                   11   Manchester                         55
6     Zackary Jones                 9    North Adams                        55
7     Adam Cooper                   11   West Union                         55
8     Austin Richards               12   Whiteoak                           56
9     Connor Gross                  10   Peebles                            56
10    Cylus Arrington               9    Lynchburg-Clay                     57
11    William Rowe                  11   Lee. Fairfield                     58
12    Salvador Olmos                9    Winc. Eastern                      58
13    Liam Mitchell                 11   Ripley-Union                       59
14    Tavion Huguely                9    Lynchburg-Clay                     1:0
15    Kamden Burkhart               9    Fayetteville-Perry                 1:0
16    Miguel Alvarez                10   West Union                         1:0
17    Gabe Ulery                    11   Whiteoak                           1:0

Girls 800 meter Run  
Finals
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===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Ella Shupert                  9    West Union                         2:3
2     Christina Murphy              10   Fayetteville-Perry                 2:4
3     Madelyn Napier                10   Manchester                         2:4
4     Kelsey McPherson              9    Lynchburg-Clay                     2:4
5     Brandy Shular                 12   Winc. Eastern                      2:4
6     Anna Armstrong                12   North Adams                        2:4
7     Katelynn Boerger              12   North Adams                        2:5
8     Lillian Layne                 9    Lynchburg-Clay                     2:5
9     Violet Randolph               10   West Union                         2:5
10    Madelyn Wiseman               11   Lee. Fairfield                     3:0
11    Sofia Juarez                  10   Whiteoak                           3:0
12    Alexis Deffren                11   Fayetteville-Perry                 3:1
13    Lily Howard                   10   Peebles                            3:2
14    Taylor Livingston             10   Lee. Fairfield                     3:5

Boys 800 meter Run  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Landen Eyre                   12   Whiteoak                           2:0
2     Dalton Pence                  11   North Adams                        2:0
3     Shane Mitchell-Cox            11   Whiteoak                           2:0
4     Colyn Sims                    11   Peebles                            2:1
5     Kyler Fite                    11   Lynchburg-Clay                     2:1
6     Ryan Butcher-Raines           11   Manchester                         2:1
7     Logan Caldwell                11   West Union                         2:1
8     Alexavier Scott               12   Peebles                            2:2
9     Jacob Thatcher                10   North Adams                        2:2
10    Matthew Baldwin               9    Ripley-Union                       2:2
11    Greg Achterman                11   Lee. Fairfield                     2:2
12    Landen Nelson                 9    Winc. Eastern                      2:3
13    Tavion Huguely                9    Lynchburg-Clay                     2:3
14    Aiden Jones                   11   Manchester                         2:3
15    Connor Ayers                  10   Lee. Fairfield                     2:3
16    Noah Cenci                    10   Winc. Eastern                      2:4
17    Evan Crosley                  9    Fayetteville-Perry                 3:0
18    Blake Arnett                  10   Fayetteville-Perry                 3:1

Girls 1600 meter Run  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Emma Hurst                    12   Manchester                         5:5
2     Stella Rhonemus               9    West Union                         6:0
3     Aylah Humphreys               12   Lee. Fairfield                     6:0
4     Brandy Shular                 12   Winc. Eastern                      6:1
5     Lillian Layne                 9    Lynchburg-Clay                     6:1
6     Anna Armstrong                12   North Adams                        6:2
7     Sadie Armstrong               12   West Union                         6:2
8     Madison Lejzerowicz           12   Manchester                         6:3
9     Aubrey Swafford               9    Whiteoak                           6:4
10    Alexis Deffren                11   Fayetteville-Perry                 6:5
11    Emma Thatcher                 10   North Adams                        6:5
12    Iryna Reeves                  9    Lee. Fairfield                     7:0
13    Etta Moore                    11   Winc. Eastern                      7:3

Boys 1600 meter Run  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Landen Eyre                   12   Whiteoak                           4:4
2     Dalton Pence                  11   North Adams                        4:4
3     Kyler Fite                    11   Lynchburg-Clay                     4:4
4     Ryan Butcher-Raines           11   Manchester                         4:5
5     Dalton Day                    9    Winc. Eastern                      4:5
6     Keegan Eyre                   11   Whiteoak                           4:5
7     Grady Myers                   11   Peebles                            5:0
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8     Calen Vogler                  9    Peebles                            5:1
9     Wyatt Osborn                  11   Lynchburg-Clay                     5:1
10    Noah Cenci                    10   Winc. Eastern                      5:2
11    Greg Achterman                11   Lee. Fairfield                     5:2
12    Jimmy Hickey                  12   North Adams                        5:5
13    Allen Will                    10   Manchester                         6:1
14    Michael Skinner               10   West Union                         6:5

Girls 3200 meter Run  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Stella Rhonemus               9    West Union                         12
2     Aylah Humphreys               12   Lee. Fairfield                     13
3     Emma Hurst                    12   Manchester                         13
4     Lillian Layne                 9    Lynchburg-Clay                     14
5     Madison Lejzerowicz           12   Manchester                         14
6     Brandy Shular                 12   Winc. Eastern                      14
7     Anna Armstrong                12   North Adams                        14
8     Aubrey Swafford               9    Whiteoak                           15
9     Alyssa McAdams                9    North Adams                        15
10    Lily Randolph                 12   West Union                         16
11    Etta Moore                    11   Winc. Eastern                      17

Boys 3200 meter Run  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Landen Eyre                   12   Whiteoak                           10
2     Kyler Fite                    11   Lynchburg-Clay                     10
3     Wyatt Osborn                  11   Lynchburg-Clay                     11
4     Grady Myers                   11   Peebles                            11
5     Dalton Day                    9    Winc. Eastern                      11
6     Calen Vogler                  9    Peebles                            11
7     Keegan Eyre                   11   Whiteoak                           11
8     Boston Crawford               12   North Adams                        13
9     Aiden Jones                   11   Manchester                         13
10    James Work                    10   North Adams                        13
11    Kyle Gorton                   12   Winc. Eastern                      14
12    Michael Skinner               10   West Union                         15

Girls 100 meter Hurdles  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Christina Murphy              10   Fayetteville-Perry                 17
2     Landry Teeters                10   Lee. Fairfield                     17
3     Aubrey Barber                 10   Fayetteville-Perry                 17
4     Addy Perkins                  9    Winc. Eastern                      18
5     Autumn Fahrian                9    Winc. Eastern                      19
6     Jessa Tadlock                 9    Manchester                         19
7     Morgan Wheeler                10   North Adams                        19
8     Peytton Shaver                10   North Adams                        20
9     Aubree May                    9    Ripley-Union                       20
10    Jocelyn Hall                  10   West Union                         20
11    Chelsea Richards              11   Ripley-Union                       23
12    Willow Smith                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     29

Boys 110 meter Hurdles  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Bryce Brooks                  10   Winc. Eastern                      17
2     Trystyn Perkins               12   Winc. Eastern                      17
3     Hunter Raines                 11   Manchester                         18
4     Elijah Gammon                 10   Peebles                            18
5     Mason Gillam                  12   Manchester                         18
6     Darius Davis                  12   West Union                         19
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7     Steven Coyle                  10   Ripley-Union                       20
8     Cole Watters                  10   North Adams                        20
9     Thaddeus Moore                10   North Adams                        20
10    Kamden Burkhart               9    Fayetteville-Perry                 22
11    Blake Arnett                  10   Fayetteville-Perry                 22

Girls 300 meter Hurdles  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Christina Murphy              10   Fayetteville-Perry                 49
2     Landry Teeters                10   Lee. Fairfield                     50
3     Bella Gray                    9    North Adams                        52
4     Jocelyn Hall                  10   West Union                         53
5     Jasmine Young                 10   Ripley-Union                       54
6     Addy Perkins                  9    Winc. Eastern                      55
7     Tatum Grooms                  12   North Adams                        55
8     Autumn Fahrian                9    Winc. Eastern                      57
9     Aubree May                    9    Ripley-Union                       58
10    Vera Christy                  9    Fayetteville-Perry                 58
11    Emma Crawford                 11   West Union                         58
12    Kiera Scott                   11   Peebles                            58

Boys 300 meter Hurdles  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Coy Fogle                     11   North Adams                        43
2     Tre Lamb                      10   Whiteoak                           43
3     Carson Bigger                 11   Winc. Eastern                      44
4     Dalton Day                    9    Winc. Eastern                      45
5     Aidan Arrasmith               10   Peebles                            45
6     Mason Gillam                  12   Manchester                         45
7     Amillion Brown                10   Manchester                         46
8     Ian Raines                    10   North Adams                        46
9     Gavin Valentine               12   Fayetteville-Perry                 47
10    Ian Young                     11   Ripley-Union                       49
11    Shawn Mitchell-Cox            11   Whiteoak                           49
12    Steven Coyle                  10   Ripley-Union                       51
13    Leland Snyder                 10   Peebles                            51

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        Fayetteville-Perry                 53
2                                        Lee. Fairfield                     53
3                                        North Adams                        54
4                                        West Union                         57
5                                        Winc. Eastern                      58
6                                        Ripley-Union                       58
7                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     58
8                                        Whiteoak                           1:0
9                                        Peebles                            1:0

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        Peebles                            46
2                                        Fayetteville-Perry                 48
3                                        Manchester                         48
4                                        Ripley-Union                       48
5                                        North Adams                        49
6                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     49
7                                        Winc. Eastern                      50
8                                        West Union                         51
9                                        Whiteoak                           51
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10                                       Lee. Fairfield                     51

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        Lee. Fairfield                     1:5
2                                        North Adams                        1:5
3                                        West Union                         2:0
4                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     2:0
5                                        Manchester                         2:0
6                                        Winc. Eastern                      2:0
7                                        Whiteoak                           2:1
8                                        Peebles                            2:1

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        Peebles                            1:3
2                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     1:3
3                                        North Adams                        1:4
4                                        Whiteoak                           1:4
5                                        Fayetteville-Perry                 1:4
6                                        West Union                         1:4
7                                        Winc. Eastern                      1:4
8                                        Ripley-Union                       1:4
9                                        Manchester                         2:0

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        North Adams                        4:2
2                                        Lee. Fairfield                     4:2
3                                        West Union                         4:2
4                                        Winc. Eastern                      4:5
5                                        Manchester                         5:0
6                                        Whiteoak                           5:1
7                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     5:4

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        North Adams                        3:3
2                                        Manchester                         3:4
3                                        Peebles                            3:4
4                                        Whiteoak                           3:4
5                                        West Union                         3:5
6                                        Winc. Eastern                      3:5
7                                        Lee. Fairfield                     4:0
8                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     4:2

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        West Union                         11
2                                        North Adams                        12
3                                        Lee. Fairfield                     13
4                                        Winc. Eastern                      14
5                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     14
6                                        Whiteoak                           15
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Boys 4x800 Meter Relay  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1                                        Whiteoak                           8:5
2                                        Peebles                            9:0
3                                        Lynchburg-Clay                     9:2
4                                        North Adams                        9:2
5                                        West Union                         10
6                                        Winc. Eastern                      10
7                                        Manchester                         11

Girls High Jump  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Bella Gray                    9    North Adams                        5-2
2     Remi Moon                     10   Lee. Fairfield                     5-2
3     Charity Buckamneer            12   Winc. Eastern                      4-8
4     Katelynn Boerger              12   North Adams                        4-8
5     Emma Crawford                 11   West Union                         4-6
5     Charlee Wildey                9    Lynchburg-Clay                     4-6
7     Mackenzie Anderson            12   Lee. Fairfield                     4-6
8     Kaitlyn Colegate              12   Winc. Eastern                      4-2
9     Leila Hughes                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     4-2

Boys High Jump  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Jakab Thompson                10   West Union                         5-8
2     Ian Raines                    10   North Adams                        5-8
3     Cooper Meade                  9    Peebles                            5-8
4     Eli Beath                     12   Winc. Eastern                      5-6
5     Layne Burgess                 10   Lee. Fairfield                     5-6
6     Korey Gray                    11   Manchester                         5-6
7     Aidan Arrasmith               10   Peebles                            5-4
8     Samuel Kirk                   11   Winc. Eastern                      5-4
9     Maddox Martin                 10   North Adams                        5-4
10    Hunter Raines                 11   Manchester                         5-2
11    Darius Davis                  12   West Union                         5-2
11    Keegan Eyre                   11   Whiteoak                           5-2

Girls Long Jump  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Caroline Hansel               12   Fayetteville-Perry                 15-
2     Mya McIntosh                  11   Lee. Fairfield                     14-
3     Charity Buckamneer            12   Winc. Eastern                      14-
4     Jasmine Young                 10   Ripley-Union                       14-
5     Tatum Grooms                  12   North Adams                        14-
6     Adelia Butler                 11   Lee. Fairfield                     13-
7     Charlee Wildey                9    Lynchburg-Clay                     13-
8     Jaida Harrison                9    North Adams                        13-
9     Addy Perkins                  9    Winc. Eastern                      12-
10    Violet Randolph               10   West Union                         12-
11    Madelyn Napier                10   Manchester                         11-
12    Lily Randolph                 12   West Union                         11-
13    Andreanna Green               10   Whiteoak                           10-
14    Ciri Edwards                  9    Lynchburg-Clay                     8-3

Boys Long Jump  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Kaleb Eldridge                11   North Adams                        20-
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2     Elijah Gammon                 10   Peebles                            19-
3     Carson Bigger                 11   Winc. Eastern                      18-
4     Aj Johnson                    9    Fayetteville-Perry                 18-
5     Tyler Wessner                 12   Whiteoak                           18-
6     Trystyn Perkins               12   Winc. Eastern                      18-
7     Thaddeus Moore                10   North Adams                        17-
8     Korey Gray                    11   Manchester                         17-
9     Andrew Beers                  10   Fayetteville-Perry                 17-
10    Wyatt Stepp                   11   Peebles                            17-
11    Andrew Daley                  10   West Union                         17-
12    Ian Young                     11   Ripley-Union                       16-
13    Shawn Mitchell-Cox            11   Whiteoak                           15-
14    Steven Coyle                  10   Ripley-Union                       15-
15    Carter Layne                  9    Lynchburg-Clay                     15-

Girls Discus Throw  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Eden Bosko                    11   North Adams                        112
2     Ellie Bosko                   9    North Adams                        104
3     Matalynn Conrad               11   Whiteoak                           99-
4     Emilee Moermond               12   Winc. Eastern                      93-
5     Kiera Scott                   11   Peebles                            90-
6     Shelbi Weakley                11   West Union                         84-
7     Avery Jakeway                 11   Fayetteville-Perry                 77-
8     Meri Jackson                  10   Lee. Fairfield                     71-
9     Harley McCleese               10   Peebles                            64-
10    Kaylee Vogler                 10   West Union                         61-
11    Addison Cannon                9    Lee. Fairfield                     59-
12    Madison Curtis                9    Manchester                         56-
13    Jayden Adkins                 10   Fayetteville-Perry                 56-
14    Delaney Harding               10   Winc. Eastern                      50-
15    Tori Ross                     --   Ripley-Union                       44-
16    Marleana Highfield            --   Ripley-Union                       41-
17    Leila Hughes                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     40-
18    Rosemary Holaday              10   Lynchburg-Clay                     37-

Boys Discus Throw  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Caleb Deatley                 12   North Adams                        133
2     Wyatt Smart                   11   Peebles                            112
3     Cameron McCann                12   North Adams                        108
4     Colton McChesney              9    Manchester                         107
5     Mason Gillam                  12   Manchester                         105
6     Mason Fisher                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     94-
7     Braylon Scarbrough            10   Ripley-Union                       92-
8     Tanner Bennington             9    Peebles                            91-
9     Brylee Mills                  11   West Union                         88-
10    Zane Mitchell                 10   Whiteoak                           88-
11    Kaiden Wells                  11   Whiteoak                           87-
12    Nas Bradley                   9    Winc. Eastern                      85-
13    Matthew Dick                  10   Winc. Eastern                      83-
14    Grayson Donohoo               10   Ripley-Union                       75-
15    Micah Goings                  9    Lynchburg-Clay                     72-
16    Owen Yeager                   11   West Union                         70-
17    Spencer Allering              10   Lee. Fairfield                     62-
18    Andrew Beers                  10   Fayetteville-Perry                 57-
19    Evan Crosley                  9    Fayetteville-Perry                 51-

Girls Shot Put  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Meri Jackson                  10   Lee. Fairfield                     36-
2     Madison White                 10   West Union                         32-
3     Mia Kingsley                  10   North Adams                        32-
4     Addison Cannon                9    Lee. Fairfield                     32-
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5     Emilee Moermond               12   Winc. Eastern                      31-
6     Ellie Bosko                   9    North Adams                        29-
7     Madison Curtis                9    Manchester                         28-
8     Hyalee Shields                11   Peebles                            28-
9     Shelbi Weakley                11   West Union                         27-
10    Avery Jakeway                 11   Fayetteville-Perry                 27-
11    Matalynn Conrad               11   Whiteoak                           26-
12    Savanna Shoemaker             9    Peebles                            25-
13    Sayde Rhoten                  11   Winc. Eastern                      25-
14    Rosemary Holaday              10   Lynchburg-Clay                     23-
15    Leila Hughes                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     22-
16    Jayden Adkins                 10   Fayetteville-Perry                 22-
17    Tori Ross                     --   Ripley-Union                       18-
18    Marleana Highfield            --   Ripley-Union                       16-

Boys Shot Put  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================
1     Nathaniel Cummings            12   Peebles                            45-
2     Caleb Deatley                 12   North Adams                        44-
3     Wyatt Smart                   11   Peebles                            41-
4     Wyatt Johnson                 12   North Adams                        40-
5     Brylee Mills                  11   West Union                         39-
6     Colton McChesney              9    Manchester                         39-
7     Kaiden Wells                  11   Whiteoak                           38-
8     Cody Richards                 11   Whiteoak                           34-
9     Matthew Dick                  10   Winc. Eastern                      33-
10    Blake Arnett                  10   Fayetteville-Perry                 32-
11    Grayson Donohoo               10   Ripley-Union                       32-
12    Steven Coyle                  10   Ripley-Union                       31-
13    Spencer Allering              10   Lee. Fairfield                     29-
14    Josiah Hall                   11   Lynchburg-Clay                     29-
15    Kamden Burkhart               9    Fayetteville-Perry                 29-
15    Mason Fisher                  10   Lynchburg-Clay                     29-
17    Avery Gilliam                 9    Manchester                         26-
18    Owen Yeager                   11   West Union                         26-

Boys Pole Vault  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================

Girls Pole Vault  
Finals
===============================================================================
      NAME                          YR   TEAM                               MAR
===============================================================================

Girls Team Scores
      TEAM                               SCORE
==================================================
1     North Adams                        118
2     Lee. Fairfield                     115
3     West Union                         92.5
4     Fayetteville-Perry                 72
5     Winc. Eastern                      71
6     Manchester                         70
7     Lynchburg-Clay                     36.5
8     Ripley-Union                       23
9     Whiteoak                           16
10    Peebles                            6
Boys Team Scores
      TEAM                               SCORE
==================================================
1     North Adams                        140
2     Peebles                            137
3     Whiteoak                           77
4     Manchester                         73
5     Winc. Eastern                      71
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6     Lynchburg-Clay                     45
7     West Union                         33
8     Fayetteville-Perry                 23
9     Ripley-Union                       15
10    Lee. Fairfield                     9
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